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The records of this office show that Gaetano Astons, Army Serial
Nunber 559,099, held the rank of private lcl at the date of his death.

-By order of the Secretary of War:

Ad jutant General,
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QM 298 A<M August 27, 1931.
Astone, Gaetano (MA)

¥Mrs. Martha Dt*Acunto,
769 Mary Street,
Ttica, New York.

Dear Madam:

Reference is made to office letter of fume 30, 1930,
wherein you were requested to furnish affidavits in the event
you considered yourself eligible to make a pilgrimage to Europe
to visit the grave of your nephew, the late Private, first class,
Gastano Astone, To dete affidevit forms enclosed therewith have
not been received.

In the event you consider yourself eligible and desire
to make o pilgrimage, it is requested that you have the enclosed
forms completed by two persons mot related to you and returned
to this office in order that your eligibility under the Act of
March 2, 1929, amended May 15, 1930, may be determined.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

.‘.t Do mm. 0
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
~ Assistant.
Encl:
Forms - Env,
¥B

foret]

s

i



QM 283 Aelf

Actons, Geotemo 125338 /7T (f Jono 80, 1930

Brse Mertha DYAguabo,
769 iinry Stroot,
Viioa, Wow Yorke

Dear Vndams

Information hao bean Surnlched this office which
indleaten thet you may be oligibvle to make the pilgrimsge to
the grave of tho lete Gaotano Actone, under the provisions
of the Act of March 2, 1020 as emonded om ¥ay 15, 19C0
Soction & (a) of tho Act hao been amonded to rond im part
as £foliewn: "m0y any women who stood in loso pareatic to
the decenned member of the military oy maval forcce £or a
pariod of not less than five years ot eny time prior ko tha
eoldior, cellor, or marimo bocaming 18 yoors of agee ¥

In order to coticfy legal roquiremonto §b vAll be
nogeacary for you o farnich as proof of your rolationghip,
in loco parentio, the affidavits of at loast t¥o persens whe
are nobt related Yo youe :

in tho owvent you concidor yourcelf eligible, under
tho law, to make tho pilgrinage, 44 is roquestoed that tho
enolosed form bo ecomploted and returned to thisc offics in

order that your oligibility may be dotormined. Wader paregvaph

1 (a) end ) (d), suffieient information should be 4moluded to
permit on inteliigidle decision us to eligidbdlity. :

For Ths (uartermmuateyr Genoral,
Tory truly yourds \

Ao D HOGHES,
Captain, Q. Iis Corpo,
Apslotmbe
Enolosuren: '
Foyme
Envelope

46t « Amondments

a N
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WAR DEPARTMENT ‘I'
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

In RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C

Astone, Gaetano
1232 September 3, 1929,

.

-
o)
Mrs. Martha D'Aéﬁnto, ‘,<5,
769 Mary St., DL

Utica, N. Y. CEAA/R/' |

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated June 29, 1929making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
srvice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
rtaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the gpace provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space bslow

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who At D /f77¢é22FLLg{
has not since remarried? If so, give her ;
complete address:

5
DL be ig survived by a mother, stepmother, 7 (A
not

her thru adoption, or any other woman - | 4414/f’ f22@€47‘iiz%avz2254gizluu*ar
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord- /ﬂiQQ a,J,,u/P'q>12¢é6ﬂx7*9*’jahfi"

ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en- : = y
closed Act, give her nawme, address, and o e /Jiuﬂ Carl ¢ ‘
relationship in the space opposite. . T BT e IRl

ey
3. If survived by a widow oOr mg%nerﬂdbééigh_\ j?2/0~
desire to make the p11gr;ﬁ§§g° 5N #11*\2}L ’

7~/ RICENEU
For The QuartermaiteﬁqggnegaQQZQ \

e pVe%y”ﬁruly yours R ?’\Qkaa;ua
X 0. Qe G Lo :
2 Incls. \<<7f? ng“ HN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress ‘\lzg QL Maj8r, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope e Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-c

Jumne 29 ° 1929.
Agtone, GCastamo,

Nrge Martha D'ioumto,
769 » Nary Stey
Utliea, N.Y»

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congrese approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the ceometeries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries™.

The reco f this offic how that you are the
fr rds of e 3 y b of

the late kmmo Astone, Coe B, 1ith ilGeDey whose remaing are

now interred in the Meume-Argomne Amer, Cty., Romagne-Sous-iontfsucon,
m'm

Will you please adviee this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may bs talk-
an to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pllgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
ig a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 1is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your raply, you may use the enclossd envelope which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 inels.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.
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QX 298 Aot Avgust 27, 1931.

Astons, Gaotamo (MA)

S
v
0]

~

¥rs. lMartha Dticumbto,
769 Hary Street,
(':_) Wiea, Hew York.

- &
Doar Medam: =

& oy

¢ Ré¥erence is made to office lettor of Aume 80, 19850,
wherein youdvere requested to furnish effidevits in the event
you vggnsid@ed yourgelf oligible to make & pilgrimage to Europe
o visit the grave of your mephew, the late Privete, first claes,

Gaotino Adbons. To dake affidavit ferms enolosed theorewith have

Coras
v

not. been Foeived.

" In the event you comnsider yoursclf eligible and decire
to make & pilgrimage, it is requested thst you have the emolosed
forms completed by two porsons not related to you end returmsd
to this office in order thet your eligibility under the Aot of
NHarch 2, 1920, amended Mey 15, 1930, mey be detormined.

For The Quartermastor Genoral,

Very traly yours,

A. Dp m.

Captain, Q. ¥. Corps,
/ . Aseistant .
Ensls
Forng « Enve

i
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QM 293 A-M
Astone, Gaetano 1232 1P 3 June 30, 1930

Mrs. Martha D'Aeunto,
769 Mary Street,
Utics, New York.

Dear Madems

Information has been furnished this office whioh
indicates that you may be eligible to make the pilgrimege to
the grave of the late Geetano Astone, under the provisions
of the Aet of March 2, 1920 as smended on May 15, 1930,
Section 4 (a) of the Aot has been smended to resd in part
as follows; “e-or any woman who stood in 1000 parentis to
the decensed member of the militery or naval forces for a
period of not less than five years et any time prior to the
soldier, sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age.’

In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be
necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons who
are not related to you,

In the event you comaider yourself eligible, under
the law, %o make the pilgrimege, it is regquested that the
enclosed form be eompleted and returned to this cffice in
order that your eligidility mey be determined, Under peragr
1 (s) and 1 (d), sufficient information should be included o
permit an intelligible decision as to oligibility,

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

As D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistent,




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON
IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-C
Astone, Gaetgno
1232 September 3, 1929,

Mrs. Martha DtAcunto,
769 Mary St.,
Utiea, W Yo

Dear Hadam:

The records of this office do "°§uﬁﬂd§§atisé t a reply has been
received to our communication dated making inquiry

concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2. If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and

relationship in the space opposite.

3, If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps
8
gﬁieigpgongres Assistant, ’



WAR DEPARTMENT ‘
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHMINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A"c
June 29 ° 19298
Agtone, Gagtano,

Bre. Nartha D*Acunto,
769 & Mary Ste,
Utiﬂ, BYa

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the - %‘ of

the late Private Gastano Astome, Coe By 11th M.G.Bs, wWhose remaing are

now interred in the Meuse-Argomne imer. Cty., Romagne-Sous-Montfancon,
m’ ‘,m"‘ t’ "

f Will you please advise this office whether or not he 18 survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of thes above quot-
ed,Act,.to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
namesahﬁd addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
on to/extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

4
SN

Your sttention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
elbsed Act, which defines the terms “mother” and "widow" If the relative
isfa stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
psran+is to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it is also requested
phat a atatement to that effect bs made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requirsa

,'hb postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
gt
A ﬁ A Very truly yours,
/' 2/4ncls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

A Major, Q. M. Corps,
b\ | Assistant.



.

: i ~>00d
’ Astone, Gaetano ‘ o o ?" 7 ?

(Surname.) (Chrlstizm ame in full.) (Army serial number. )

Pvt Co B 1llth MG j
(Rank}nnd Org’lanBtIOn )
State your relatlonshxp to the deceaséd
Do you desire the remains brought ){f) the United States? ot

(Yes or no.)
If remalns are brought to the Umlgd States, do you
them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
I desire the remains interrgd at the home ‘of the deceased, gwe full informa-
below as to where they should be sent: ?

ﬁl .
(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
£ g )
(Number and street.) N ) (City or town.) ‘ " (State.)
(Sign here) f
(Nu;nber and street or ruralroute.) (City, town, or post office.) (State.)

Read ca{efully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
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‘In reply rofer, -to
203.8 O-i - $45519

Jamery 9, 1925,

Hrse Marths D'Acunto,
gov by TE9 :‘:.-'?.I';’ Stu.
'v‘ UEiCB, t!! Ym

Dear HMadam:
The Quartermaster General desires that you be informed that

'the . permanent grave of the late Private Gaeteno Astone.‘ Company 3,

11th M. G. Battalion. is Grave 58, Rou i i Black B, : Heuse-Argonne

Amer .
ican uanator;;t, *kmmg;na-sans-gontfmcnn, Department of leuse, France.
This is one of the permanent American wilitary cemeteries

o be maintained by this Governoent in Burope, -Each gra\ra' will,

L

be marked by a headatona of white m&rbla,, ofv su:.t;ble dvmgn,

¢

with nama rank, orgamzation, dato of soldiax“‘eﬂ death and State
from which he cax;xe-, : The peads‘tones will be placeci at all graves:

in conneection with the ‘iuprovoment work, mgw in progress, as soon
- s 2 . & Y .
1 - b VT - P 1 B %
as possible and wi‘_thdut,waiting for special sction or request on

the part of relatives., - ; - ALY : s
o n » \ 5 i

In effocting ramcmtl the utmost care, and PEVErence were

A i

exacted and more t.h'mmillingly accorded by those performing this 2
gacred duty., Tha greye,of tho duceasud wjill be parpe'h.lully num- . * g

tained "’Y this Lovcrrmnt. in @ diihor befltting *tha last resting . a8t

place of our heroes,

vﬁry truly yours,

H, J.ﬂ G&nmn. SRR L
JAN 10 1923 Ae‘aviatam, ‘

22 /1423 JARK LR B
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collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
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""" g e BRI e SR e N

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR......2X WM L (Y YUTRGAA, NV 1

' STANIEY J. G

3. FINAL GRAVE LOCATION__12/3/21. A
~oM( DATE GRAVE ROW Block  zmor
: q\k

iy Meuse~"rgonne Amer ,Cty.#1232 Romagne-sous-Montfaucon. (Meuse)

S
‘f}l,.\

CEMETERY
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lNSTRUCTlONS FOR PREPARA'HQNAOFWFORM 114 B
‘ \Jcl :. .\_ ’
w3 M
X ox \

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Rd&ldt\jwionﬁBranch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Superv1sor who ‘'will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, Amerrcan Graves. Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

o. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4, If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.

D D, .o -




G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A . . : Place .t 2! n ‘I:e,x.ll_e.,.(‘.Yo.sge.s). France,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ nate . Octover11th 1oz, .

1. ReMAINs or . ASTONE, GA\ﬁuTANO- 122 0RO DA, .. SERIAL NUMBER ... 559099 s

RANK Pvis ORGANIZATION -..G.0s B 11th MeGeBn,

9. Disinterred (date) : October 11th 1921, Irom (give complete location): ¢ pave 172’,}/{_ &

12557 5 o e S VR it e fection. 4t e vet s FRmTAel s ToRde NN

3. Reburied (date) : Pl .+ In(give complete location) :

Dec, 3rd, 1921, Grave 38, Rew 11, Block B, Cemetery 1232, . . _ .

L

By : Group.......Rebufial S ... L TN e e e SN A I E (O B e DI 1 2] SESEESEGEES Mol
; Tined Csrket

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :

.. Bried in unifomand wooden box.. . Body badly decomposed, recognition impossible,

5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body ?Yes, PartiallyOn grave marker? Jdag,
corrodeds

(&) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

weaes ONQ ) St Bn. U. SQA. °

6. What do=s examination of body show as regards the following identifying items 2

(@) Height (actual measurement). Unable ¢ determines.

(&) Weigh, (estimated) .. o LY At )

()] Jalaiie=0lere o =
Ouantityzitceaiied (e et T
CharacteriStics L st L e

(@ Hairanface—Color Sl it slliate. o J - oy
Location L AL P LV Y T LI e .
Quantity ) Lol &8

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, pcculiarities,

or missing parts ... RORT | R e e 1

22 B3 24 £5 26 27

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Nos, 8,9,10,11 Migeing. after death,
Lower jew teeth, Even & Regular,

7. Disinterment
gupervised by ...

8. Reburial LA V{,'
Supervised by )

7 AN

e A LA

AU, Dufsult,




—7— TR S

- INSTRUCT{ONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G&.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as |noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding nwmbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Form 114, in case no means ol identification
on hody.

1. Show soldier's name, serial number, rank and 01’ganimtion,am_ll]),{‘ wohm disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information 'as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

i 3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the. group and unit
which made reburial. and how reburial was mgle—in easket, wooden box, ectc.
13 - ¢ e ¢ »

4. State to what dearee decomposition has progressed, whether reeognition is possible, and how the
body was originally huried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
possible.

5. (2) State whether identification tags. were found buried with body and on grave marker
by reporting ** Yes ” or NO T ’

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying"
articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,
and the like found on body or in grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might
be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to ‘body description and dental chart as nearl.\" correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Ttems (e) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the-numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the feeth, are arranged. symmetrically
on cither side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids
(chewing' teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and

findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridg
work, fillings, caries (cavities ol decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas [ound.
MISSING TEETH. . S........ All teeth missing through previous

extraction (not those fractured or
displaced by recent wounds) should
be scratched out, thus :

CROWNED TEETH . ... .. Blockin solid the crown of tooth (label ' B GOLD CROWNAS,
: aold, poreelain, or gold and porcelain), ' 0
S thus :
: J

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

GOLD ano PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK o Block in solid the erown of tooth (Jabel
aold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge) GOLD BRIDGE 1
thu :
b)
‘ 5 ILVER FILLING ~ GOLD FILLING
FILLINGS .. Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
qsside (block in and label gold, GOLD FILLING
RN SO N dilver, cement), thus : :
\ : —CAVITY DECAYED

DECAYED ,///'

T DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES) ..o t')nt‘i.no location and size ol ecavity, )
byl
A

shode in thus :

=

DENTURES (PLATES) .. Draw diagram of 1'01&t7§ve size and shape of plate?block in teeth attached and indicate
] retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word < elasp

% Show name of person supervising the disintérment and the name andtitle of the person
approving samie. ;

L 3 - e | . ;

8. Show -~1'unno§‘§[ pr{i‘%‘ff%n,j:'iﬂclﬁ\._wvisinj.:L‘w reharial and the name and title of the person approving

sSame.

r ‘\TE.}_“ : : 1t i .. ‘,
) 2\ K
. {7




G.R.S. FORM #114-—A. STATION._-_QQniﬂx&Yilllg-(.I“g‘ﬂ.’.-.r.rﬂn_@h ______

To be prepared in triplicats. DATE Qetober 11th 1921,

REFORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF, BODY

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPOE’I‘
Records of G.R.S. Heédquarters. Diecrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name AS’I‘.OHE,_,GA?MHO.___“ ............ 10. Name s ST AN I O LA AN
2. No. IR L R RS P e W o 11. No. s LAl IR 0 S
3. Rank T2 i o I PR WU e i ) 12. Rank; g i &Y, Sl DT
4. 0rg. . Co..B. 1lth MBn ... 13 doredly il o, S VR AR
5. D.D A Dl L b N Stwed F P (L4 5 (208D 2D S REANETNY ) 4 TN
6. C.D. .. Broncho Pneumonia.....__._....__ (b) D.B. Mo Dissrepansieg, - :
Discrepancy found mn-&@gn ent S N

7, érave NO'Sy. RS 4, v SeC i D i A Graves Notiy alid PEI N Se ol 8
8. Plot R RPN o L TN LPERVERE POt W ehaii VRN LLogrowal DA o
9 W7
18. Cemetery = AN 7 o G 9 T 19. Commune or town __gontrexeville .. ...
20. Dept. or County __ ____ Vosges. . 21, Country . . PP AL R
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.____ . VIR O L 6 Bl R s (gl
R3. Disinterred (Date) Cgtober 11%h 1921. By _ J.E.BENSON. | AR R R
24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name GARTANO ASTONB. ... . __________ SerdaltRoi IMewat’\ Tal - . il Nk aes 70

Rank_, _ Pt 1Y e LMo e L5, 1 Organization __ Ce, B. 1111_1._?_1__(1:,_1_3_:;,___0_;,. A72.

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? ARl e - On- body'PYn_. Partinlly
;;,,/aﬂ"v VT oerrodod.

Slgnature Jumox Technlca.l Assistant
T.H. CHUNN. -

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

. No affects found. Form 16a sccomplished. 1 T S R AU L ot b
27. Condition of body _. . _pgd)y decemposed, recognition impOssiblee - ---
28. Nature of burialy ... Invabtent and Seedhn- D8R, 1 . e afleedenes

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records

quoted above?_ . F 7 T o e S SIS RERPT )  GIE I T NPT T IR [
30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Ost, 31th 1921, By J.B.BENSON,
31. Casket sealed by .. S B PRGN PRI o

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) _

J.B.BENSON,
SUSPEND HOR FORBIGN ABVIGE. BODY TG BB PLAGED Hi MORGUE PENDING FURTHER DISPOSITION.



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box/Nol.& . . oN &
AT TR E*} -
32. Designation of body: EAi\Ee o &
| . AN . )
Nas Astone, - Gartano Z \\\égﬁfgaj/nég 559099
____________________________________________ .____-——-_-_—--————‘_\-D:——-—————--Au Q'-_—_—_—__-—-—uﬁ._-_...
w .
RAnKAN I Lo BV .o 8 Organization Co. B 11th MG Bn =~

33. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery_ HMeuse ArgoﬁnefAmer.#lasz. Romagne-sous=-Montfaucon.

Meuse
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Cctober 11th 1921. gy J.E. BENSON.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that th rt above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector BB L OWRY |/ e hem.

" 36. Remarks Pise on body partislly corroded,

37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) October 11th 1921,

To point of Concentration ___Neufchstoau, (Vosges) Framce,
(Name
Convoyeris. TNe s Rose b Al g T bty Signature Shipping Officer b
(4 pping “Capt, QMiCe
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date
By G.RiSiwRepresentvatiyve  bo. «O0m vostiibde I SISy s v 0 ke el N N

39. Bhipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 33 0 UL] 12|

To Permanent Cemetery wm_“Rﬂ?!ﬁ?ﬁ:!fﬂ!:!?ﬁﬁffﬁﬂ?ﬂ,!“‘“l') France.

CL.RIELEY yfane
» Lt Signature Shipping Officer.

Convoyer

" 40. Received: Date

G.R.S. Representative

e e e e e e R e L | e e s SN A

41. Reinterred........... &ausanﬁxgcnnemceﬁate¥y~l%%zt_ﬁegv_a@éfm;9é¥f= --------------
ate

43/ Orave I No g 0 e i e LS S NI NG BB Gale B IO NI NIIIETE | G

45 PHODIR. . . BLURE-R .. ol L. 0l ROW .. .....» T g T O S U

JEL

James %, Yowhe
Ce ptai;




R & R W
COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

¥ i AR
i I. LocaTioxN INpEx CARD: File No.58613 L \/

ackomsy ! 0,./ :

(¢) Name __ASTONE,__! to. £/ &l Uil Ser. No, 589099 ey

: 7 T A S
() Rank ... E¥Ve 4 Organization __9_‘2_-___1?_-.__%_1.3}_1._!!9';’_%-_@_-_%_;_"_/? ‘. >,
(¢) Date of death 10-18-18 . (d) Cause of death Broncho yneumonia.

II. RecistraTroN Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(@) Grave No. 172 IR Oy Ploty s Bt 4 Sactatioi, Sl TYP. &8s

(b) Emerg. Address .. Philip Astone, (father) Oneida, N.Y,

IIT. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases -._._____._____________ NO_CABD . CKR%D//P)7
IV. A. G. O. Disrosirioxn CARrD: Date of receipt ____L:_'.__‘f".):-_gé? _________________________
¥ 5 i M A . . ~fk ; Al
(@) Name T2_Lt /- 9_-;-241___ e S (d) Relationship --__A_N,A_;:-_.q-_\:\:_'__—__\:‘::-:':' ________
PRI TE SIS e S

(¢) Address AT s 4 o Tnermanonsls, fwﬂwmki%wéuu\)

e A B AL

(@) Remains to be brought to U. SRR A et LY B B ST el
(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at LT L L oI IR e O

(f)f Shipping instructions uponfarrival ofibody an . S, ot SEmmae EenEETISE e gieLn R alel i e
(g) Disposition instruetions'if not brought to. U. STl il o o
Hamiiioes Intaals st 400 CHE D tos SErass h S~ SRLO20)
V. A. G, 0. CorrEsPONDENCE shows communication from --Qtywmx_&a_gmnm ____________
o ] AR
76 Mady ST Iea Y , Buted L. G ibons L n M Nl iy
confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that_-_#&-_.‘ﬁtk;\ﬁc;ﬂﬂt‘_-;ﬂ,_-
A \ \ | [
g /) A N
______ M);&@ﬁ:—.&:@.—_n_\_____M_ﬂffgf_____%:@___EAA.(.___-_QAJ._.:L_:M___ ¢_Q»_;~_C_12L’I,;_____£_Q__________
i s S Oanmustne BBOG0, Y. 6. laxrti, p f‘-(’ Uy “17 Cl pyve
-m_-_:a‘_:g”“_‘g:‘.'g:;‘;‘:il,_-‘j__:ﬁ_%_q{l‘:_'_____,?.__-S'é\..:Q'b:‘.&:-i"}_'_Q:‘_“!_-‘;’_______(JLLQ____P;-;Q:'_'__-f‘:":.fiﬂ_'_»\. _________________________
Examiner’s Initials ____@_)]_J_C’;-.’_S_ _____ Date __}Df;'__! __________ , 1020.
VI. @ R. 8. T, ConrusroNpuNci-—shows a8 follows:! coea e ccilte e The e L0
".,}4/‘ : /I . e o .
e ,:{f_‘_[__ég___;_(__g_-f._f. o o _f_e;_"f{—»t/uﬁ*:/;zg_:t-’;;.k:’.-!-_-.tﬂ.Lf.'i -------------------------------------
7 / o
.. iy T i L TR SRS R
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? -%ﬁ-’ﬂm---—-—---ﬁ--{:f’- _________________________________________________________
/ ,/’ | 4 y
Txaminer's Initials __.< .f_f-:ii ____________ Date ... L & = A , 1920,
3 0 L ""E;:r E 2 \ i ._ y & s
COUNTRY France (EMETERY N_o.; _____ s : ,-:?-----45=? _____ Sarer No. 5 _________________ e
. - ‘j w e ¥ -‘aM

G. R. 8. Form No. 118

7720 .. i ;
Amunammpriw.;aﬂm 115 5 ﬂ GGMP‘-ETE“ : '? !
v, il et



&
=
VII. G. R. S. Form No. 114 m ;
; <
a Typedib et i i s S Chocked  y et S st U O 32 , 1920
YR SN
T /F;" "Ew'\ = b / | cable on ______ L _.._GEMT090
R ' Foll&ing advite foswarded to Europe by :
o Bt 5 f N : = letter on {///é- e, 1930
‘., o '\,’ = 4 o % .
| gﬂ’&"“‘,/ % 3
e T e e e e e e e e s

CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.




September 29,1921
File No0.293+9 Disp.Cam.i#94

From 3 Ghief
To Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

gubjeet ; Disposition of remains of Pvi. Gastano ASTONE, #5659099,
Go.B, 11th M.G.Bn., Oemsi94, Contrexeville, Vosges, Framnce.

1. Refereénce letter from Cem.Div. Hoboken, dated Jan,6,1921,
Pile N0.293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that we com-
municate with the next of kin of the above deceased goldler, you are
advised that a letter was written, as instructed, to Mr. Filippo Astone
(Pather), Minturno per Tremonsuoli, Province of Caserta, Italy, on
FPebruary 4th,1921. Another letter, enclosing our official form certi-
ficate for pxeoution, was written on February 18th,19281, The firat
follow-up letter was sent on April 28th, and the second followsup
lgtter on June 20th,1921,

2. No replies having been received to @aid correspondence,
the remains of the above deceased soldier will be left in Frange for
final burial in a Permenent American Cemetery.

¢.L. SAMPSORN

H. F. ROTHERS,
Colonel, Q. I, Corps.

:Ex/m | s

{1

N
wlk
W, X

‘ Jﬁ "'\-meib*‘



Flle 50.298.8 (sorelgn Shlpments) January 6th, 1921.

ZRUMs The Graves Hegletration Service Ufficer, Hobokons Nede
201 Chief, Amorioan Uraves Reglstration Service, 8 Avenus JA'lena,

Puris, rrme.

SUBI0Te Jatas relating to deceased adldiera whose next of kin reside in
1 P Forelgn countries.

1. The following informstion aSmrnins dgosased soldlers whose next
of xia reside in Zurope is furmished so that your office can obtain their latest
desires and take whatever action is negessary:

Semeflei Dheet 43 = VAUGH, Gordon, Private, Hdqe00es 5th Fede lrs. Wilton Vaugh
imother) Dromahalr Joe, Leitrim, Ireland requests that body be sent to here

M/m Sheet 6§ = ASTONZ, Jastano, Private, 559009, 00e3s 11%h ileBeBne Wr,
¥ilippo Astone (father) Minturno per Tremonsucll, Prove dl aaurto. Italin,
requests body not $0 be returned to the United States.

Coned94 3noet 29 - on.ma. Jo seph, I'rivnto. 8136871y Uoely 5818t Infantrye Mre
liohmid K.0bamie (Unole) 481 Morsh veber Avee., Hioux Falls, South MMikota, requests
body Y sent %o Husgon Chanle (fathor) Karahn, Syris, Tarkey.

Gonei94 Shoet 863 - DUSUMUND, Steve Uee Corporaly, $8558, Joedy Sth Infantry.
drss Charlotto Hosa (mother) 24 Bellewue foad, South dampton, iante, Snglande

Gamel 272 Sheet 18 - SULLIVAN, Patrick Jey Frivate, 1680041, C0e0y S508th Inf.
#iss famah Sullivan (sister) 56 Zast 87th 8t., New Tork Olty, requests body
be seunt to Miochasl Sallivan {father) Jmarleville, Jo.lori, irelands

By aathority of the (uasriermsster Gensralt

Re Be SHANNON,
115 Guptain, [ nertermster Corps,
S Offioer in Jharge.

Mot 2t P



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REIAINS DATA

TI. LOCATION INDEX CuRD:
doloamn '°/

File No.58613

(a) Neme _ ASTONE, f@ramtw ... /%l .. . Ser. No.  ¥oB3099
' i Tip als......
{v) Rank . . i e L Organization CCe By 1lth H.G.B&t.f-ﬁvk, Rl

R e R RS B R / Z’r'/c'f)
(¢) Date of doatpioyté-18 death Broncho pneumonia.

IT. REGISTRATION CARD.-(Check Reg.,Card Inf.ugainst Loc.Ind.Inf.):

(a) Grave I\Ia...?'.?.?. Row T Ll e Plot F Sect . = TYP alge

(b) Emer'f. Address Philip AB%OZE. (fath“!’l {}mlﬂa' ﬂOYO

15! : . = rif 1D ] N = g
TI1.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases........ g@..u;&@:ﬁ':’_._. CKR ﬁ/ﬁ

IV, Information on which advice to Europe in letter of trunsmitial was based:

VII. SUPPLAMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship
and Bourse. . .. ... snfl dEnes e B Meil T i Desires .. ... “;P_*%fl_‘m e
905 o) T .
................................................................................. ) 2y gy (At ban
.................................................................................. e o
.............................................. Mfoa@’///zz/z/ﬁj
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hobcken, NoJoeoocoooooooooonnnon o 192

COUNTRY CH/ETERY NO. SHEET NO.
cieBe FORM L115-4
agust s 192

sebeefip TN 94 6

df24-7°
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hing <] ~22 7
6th & B Bte.
4 Ga 3988 {S20tamoy TotensdiRD September 85, 1919,

FROMs “ho Adjutant Gengiral of tho Army,

TQ1 Yroe Martha Decunto, 769 lary dte,
Utiuarg Hg Yo

SUBJRCT: Retuwn of romdns of Seilimobodrit
Private, Company B, 21.th iliehino Gun
Battalion.

le Refowring to your letter of ivgust
latn, I beg leave %0 advise you in view of the
fact that tho father of thia voldior baots the right
to ddraot the disposition of the Fomadns, it 29
roquanted thet you fuarnigh this ofijice with his
nang aug prosent address in ltely, pfo thot cord
end ciroculsy lottor nay he sont alnme.

arri®
P.C.H Per




WAR DEPARTMENT

hms-1-217-
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE 6th & B Sts
e DB DUSe
WASHINGTON
IN REPLY 4 (1 4029368 (Gaetano, Lstone ) DRD September 25, 1919.
T Bl
FROM: the Adjutent General of the irmy.
diloie lrs. lortha Decunto, 769 lary St.,

7 ) Utica, W. Ye

SUBJUCT: Return of remeins of Philip Astone,
Private, Compeny B, 11th Machine Gun
Battalion.

1. Referring to your letter of iugust
l4ath, I beg leave to advige you in view of the
fact that the father of tnis soldier has the right
to dirsct the disposition of the remeins, it is
requested that you furnish this office with his
neme snd present address in Italy, so that Caﬁi
snd eirculsr letter may be sent him. { !

/n/ . 4 77 < G)GW

“Aae Cta%?/ 4'1;&




INCORRECT CLASSIFICATION SHEET

»

: SRR AR R - . /N“' 4
INCORRE®T ®passiricat®ON SHERT.

7

L] - - ‘ i _L ‘\“
Papers originally misfiled under _____ AG-.-.293,8..gae.tanoi..gst,e.m...~r5_-;.£6: /‘f\;;

Correct classification number | AU-293.8 4Astore, Gaeteno . A
. AG- 293.8 Astonms, Gaetano i 8-14-19 g '
Mrs. Martha Dacunto-- TAG : 5 '
=
Re disposition of remains of gaetano Astone, Pvt. Co. B, 1l1lth I{.G.Bn. \ w
DRD; pve P :
9:29; 19 » S
o
>
FUSET AT
-
7 )
e
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=5
%
=
s
g =
. { :. » ‘: e
Euin
s 5,
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e on .ANK.

LOMLION OF THJFRAVE OF

Astone .. .. 909099 ... ... GRelmne:: il L e
(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)
Privete 1/el.. .. ... Ca B, A0 MG BN L e
(Rank.) ; (Organization.)
DATE OF BURIAL..... Qct- .22,.]_.918 .....................
12TL/ACI B} (O IR VN F i B 88 o0 o 60 00000 GAEBh00 0B Gho ¢ 000 BB adEa T

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference must
specify clearly what map is nsed.

American. cemetery. Noe .84, .. ... iiiiiiiiiiiii
Cantrexeville, Vosgda. ... i . s ioiahe..
GRAVE NUMBER............. Sec .F, Nes. Y720 ...... ..
HOW MAREKED : Name Peg?%’.%. .. Crossf..Yes......
Headboard?............ Bottle?. ...........

. IDENTIFICATION TAGS :

Was one buried with body?........ Yag g A NI Ll )

Was one fastened to name peg or ST
stake used as a grave marker?....... Yes J Y

-Tf name unknown and taga missing, ﬂescrlptmn and marks
should be given here : :

1H;" ‘
. . .. -‘\
Al R i R R S T
REPORTED BY 5 :

if_({}

(Sjgnat f! Rank of Reportmg Officer.)
Ql%‘t iﬁ“é‘ an Corps USA
This portion to be sent fo Chief of Graves I‘omstmﬁnn %1\100.

5




* EADQUARTERS
: 'AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE Q.

File N0.293.9 Disp.Cem.#94— &

From : Chief
(Quartermaster General, Munitions Building, Washington, D.C.

Disposition of remains of Pvt. Gastano ASTONE, #559099,

subject : L
Go.B, 1lth M.G.Bn., Cem.i#94, Contrexeville, Vosges, France.

1. Referaence letter from Cem.Div. Hoboken, dated Jan,6,1921,
File N0,293.8, to this office, wherein it was directed that we com-
municate with the next of kin of the above daceased soldier, you are
advised that a letter was written, as instructed, to lr. Filippo Astone
(Father), Minturno per Tremonsuoli, Province of Caserta, Italy, on
Fgbruary 4th,1921. Another letter, enclosing our official form certi-
ficate for pxecution, was written on Februwary 18th,1921. The first
follow-up letter was sent on April 28th, and the second followsup
letter on June 20th,1521.

2. o replies having been received to sald correspondence,
tha remains of the above deceasad soldier will be left in France for
final burial in a Permanent American Cemstery.

b %9 /
v ‘ H., F. RETHERS,

Colonel, Q. II. Corps.

5Sb7

f 314

5 _

%

0 “Ald fenddiliar ‘pantnagy

5




VAR TEPARTMENT )
Quartermaster
Washington,

“aa . I Turd
gifice of the

stration,

From: The Quartermasber Gensral ; U.
Lol ral of the Army, 6th & B Sta,y N.

The Adjutant Gene
Subject: Ih-ornht*c“ required for G,R,S,

It is
-‘all information shown.

G«neral o: the

requested that the items checked below be compl et

o 4

y- | Date 1 o/2m20.

S» Amy, (Cemeterial Division)

V. Wagnington, D. O,

ed, . Reques

of ‘death 10/18/18. b

=1 S rname’ 'actone = f. Date
P s
Y, Christian nane ha:anto(GaetaBO] ga Cause of death Broncho
! : . _ Pneumoniai/,
T e en hadugol i o by ithoy Lty (C Oyl 0 2= T
2 A » . A ey LACAAAT )
dy. Orgauization &° / L) TRy NS i Bncr*encyl L4 dreas( /7 IEAEF
I) .
£ . A
. Aank . private L7 j« Rela Aionship , LS AanS

BODY DEFCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record) See

Ace of enlictment
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